



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 491/2024**
RAJAT BHANDARI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Shweta Bharti, Mr.Shantanu
Malik, Ms.Yashodhara B. Roy
& Ms.Darshita Sethia, Advs.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR BHANDARI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr.Pradeep Aggarwal &
Mr.Arjun Aggarwal, Advs. for
D-1.
Mr.Harshit Agarwal, Mr.Sahil
Gupta & Ms.Gurleen Kaur,
Advs. for D-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **03.09.2024**

CS(OS) 491/2024

1. The learned counsel for defendant no.2 submits that the copy supplied to the learned counsel for the plaintiff is the final copy of the written statement.
2. The learned counsel for the plaintiff prays for time to file a replication(s). The replication(s) shall be filed within the stipulated period. The replication(s) must be accompanied with an affidavit of admission/denial of the documents filed by the defendants.
3. List on 16th December, 2024.

I.A. 38202/2024 & 38258/2024



4. Issue notice.
5. Notice is accepted by Ms.Shweta Bharti, learned counsel on behalf of the plaintiff.
6. Let reply be filed within a period of three weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
7. List on 16th December, 2024.

I.A. 31706/2024

8. The learned counsel for defendant no.2 submits that he has also filed a reply to this application. The same is not on record. The counsel shall have the same placed on record. If the objection is one of delay, the same shall be treated as condoned.
9. Rejoinder, if any, to the replies filed by the defendants may be filed by the plaintiff within a period of three weeks.
10. List before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 11.11.2024 for completion of pleadings and for marking of exhibits.
11. List before the Court on 16th December, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2024/rv/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any