



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 491/2024 & I.A. 31706/2024, I.A. 38202/2024, I.A. 38258/2024, I.A. 47392/2024, I.A. 47394/2024, I.A. 47395/2024, I.A. 47397/2024, I.A. 47398/2024, I.A. 47401/2024, I.A. 47402/2024, I.A. 47403/2024, I.A. 47404/2024, CRL.M.A. 2923/2025

RAJAT BHANDARI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shweta Bharti, Mr. Shanthanu Malik, Mr. Jyoti kumar Chaudhary, Ms. Yashodhara burmon Roy, Ms. Darshita sethia and Ms. Prakarti Shrivastava, Advocates.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR BHANDARI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal and Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Advocates for Defendant No.1
Mr. Harshit Agarwal and Mr. Sahil Gupta, Advocates for Defendant No.2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

30.01.2025

List before the Ld. Joint Registrar on 27.02.2025 for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 30, 2025

S. Zakir



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 04/02/2025 at 12:06:02