



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 491/2024, CRL.M.A. 2923/2025, I.A. 47392/2024, I.A. 47394/2024, I.A. 47398/2024, I.A. 47401/2024 I.A. 47402/2024, I.A. 47403/2024, I.A. 47404/2024, I.A. 8436/2025**

RAJAT BHANDARI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shweta Bharti, Ms. Darshita Sethia and Ms. Prakarti Shrivastava, Advocates.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR BHANDARI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal and Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Advocates for D-1.

Mr. Sahil Gupta and Mr. Pawas Agarwal, Advocates for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

28.05.2025

I.A. 31706/2024 (u/O XXXIX, Rules 1 & 2 of CPC 1908 by Plaintiff)

1. List for hearing before Court on 05.08.2025.

CS(OS) 491/2024, CRL.M.A. 2923/2025, I.A. 47392/202s4, I.A. 47394/2024, I.A. 47398/2024, I.A. 47401/2024 I.A. 47402/2024, I.A. 47403/2024, I.A. 47404/2024, I.A. 8436/2025

2. List before the learned Joint Registrar on 02.09.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 28, 2025/RW