



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 491/2024**

RAJAT BHANDARI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shantanu Malik, Ms. P. Sethia
and Ms. Prakarti Shrivastava, Advocates.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR BHANDARI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

30.05.2025

I.A. 14486/2025

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the Plaintiff under Order XII Rule 6 CPC for passing of preliminary decree in view of the admissions made by Defendants No. 1 and 2 with respect to the properties mentioned in paragraphs B and F.
2. Issue notice to the non-applicants/Defendants, through all permissible modes, returnable on 05.08.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 30, 2025/shivam