



\$~91

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 491/2024**

RAJAT BHANDARI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Jyoti K. Chaudhary, Mr.
Yashodhary B. Roy, Ms. Darshita Sethia and Ms.
Prakarti Shrivastava, Advocates.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR BHANDARI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Arun Sidhant, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

11.07.2025

%

I.A. 16173/2025

1. This application is filed on behalf the Plaintiff seeking early hearing of the suit.
2. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff, on instructions, does not wish to press the application.
3. Application is disposed of as not pressed.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 11, 2025/Shivam