



\$~84

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 491/2024**

**RAJAT BHANDARI**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shantanu Malik, Ms. Darshita  
Sethia and Ms. Prakarti Shrivastava, Advocates.

versus

**ASHOK KUMAR BHANDARI & ORS.**

.....Defendants

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**17.10.2025**

%

**I.A. 26188/2025**

1. This application is filed by the Plaintiff under Order XXXIX Rule 2A of CPC for wilful disobedience and violation of the interim order dated 07.06.2024.
2. Issue notice to the Defendants through all permissible modes, returnable on 07.11.2025, the date already fixed.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**OCTOBER 17, 2025/RW**