



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 491/2024**

RAJAT BHANDARI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shantanu Malik and Mr. Yash
Upadhyay, Advs.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR BHANDARI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal and Mr. Arjun
Aggarwal, Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Harshit Agarwal and Mr. Sahil
Gupta, Advs. for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

02.12.2025

I.A. 30092/2025

List the application on 16.03.2026, the date already fixed.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 2, 2025

S. Zakir