



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 491/2024**

RAJAT BHANDARI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Yashodhara B. Roy, Mr. Darshita
Sethia, Ms. Prakarti Shrivastava and
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Advs.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR BHANDARI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

24.02.2026

%

I.A. 5062/2026

To be taken up with the main case on the date already fixed.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2026/Pa