



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 491/2024**

RAJAT BHANDARI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shantanu Malik, Ms. Jyoti Chaudhary, Mr. Prakarti Shrivastava & Mr. Yashodhara B Roy, Advs.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR BHANDARI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal & Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Advs. for D1.
Mr. Harshit Aggarwal & Mr. Sahil Gupta, Advs. for D2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

16.03.2026

I.A. 6546/2026

1. This is an application filed for condonation of delay of 27 days in filing the rejoinder to I.A. No.26188/2025.
2. Learned counsel for the defendants has no objection to the same.
3. The application is allowed.

I.A. 5062/2026

4. Issue notice to learned counsel for the non-applicants.
5. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks from today.
6. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
7. Put up before the Joint Registrar on 30.04.2026 for completion of pleadings.
8. Put up before court after completion of pleadings.



CS(OS) 491/2024

9. Put up before court after completion of pleadings in application.

I.A. 27690/2025 & 30092/2025

10. Put up with the main case.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

MARCH 16, 2026

Ch