



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 491/2024**

RAJAT BHANDARI

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

ASHOK KUMAR BHANDARI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal & Mr. Arjun
Aggarwal, Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Harshit Agarwal & Mr. Sahil
Gupta, Advs. for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

20.04.2026

I.A. 10799/2026

1. Issue notice.
2. Put up before Joint Registrar on the date already fixed.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 20, 2026

'JK'